Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name

Male 60m Sprint

1 6.83 1.3 F ---  Joshua Clarke 16 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5

2 7.04 +3.3 F ---  Robbie Baskin 22 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah

3 7.08 +3.3 F ---  Samuel Mete 16 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah

4 7.09 2.8 F ---  Paul Cummings 24 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5

5 724  +3.3 F --- Joshua Smith 17 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah

6* 7.32 +33 F ---  Henry Hutchison 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah

6* 7.32 0.4 F ---  Anthony Collum 17 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8

8 7.32 2.0 F ---  Ashley McMahon 36 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships

9 734 +3.3 F ---  AlexJalloh 17 3/03/2012 Allicomers/Waratah
10* 737 +05 F ---  Simon Cox 15 3/03/2012 Alicomers/Waratah
10* 7.37 NWI F ---  Nicolas Heath 17 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
12 7.44 1.3 F ---  Harrison Andrews 16 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
13 7.46 NWI F ---  Henry Hart 17 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
14~ 7.50 NwI F -~ Nick Legrand 21 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
14* 750 +44 F ---  Conor Menzies 15 3/03/2012 Alicomers/Waratah
16* 750 +0.8 F ---  Lachlan Williams 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
17 757 +3.3 F ---  Benjamin Condon 16 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
18 7.58 0.2 F ---  Devlin Higgins 16 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8
19 7.64 1.9 F ---  Braxton Jones 15 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
20~ 7.68 -0.3 F ---  Alexander Fitzpatrick 13 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
20~ 7.68  NWI F --- James Ridge 17 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
22 7.69  NwI F ---  Joshua Anstey 15 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
23 7.70 1.3 F ---  Andrew Chen 14 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
24* 771  +0.0 F ---  Rory Davis 16 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
24> 771  +2.8 F ---  Antony Guest 45 18/06/2011 Hunter Winter Series 2
26 7.72 1.3 F ---  Joseph Curran 15 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
27* 7.76 1.9 F ---  Alfred Hu 15 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
27* 7.76 -0.5 F ---  Daniel Haga 17 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
29 7.77 NWI F ---  Nicolas Reid 16 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
30 7.79 -0.5 F ---  Conor Hurley 14 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
31 7.80 NwI F ---  Jordan Idiare 12 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
32 7.82 +0.8 F ---  Samuel Howard 16 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
33* 7.83 +4.4 F ---  Angus Graham 16 3/03/2012 Allicomers/Waratah
33* 7.83 1.3 F ---  Samuel Porter 14 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
35 7.86 -0.3 F ---  Nathan Kumar 16 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
36 7.89 NWI F ---  Andrew Ferris 17 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
37 791 +4.4 F --- Dominic Bullock 17 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
38 793 +0.8 F ---  Jack McGregor 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
39* 7.7h NWI 794 F ---  Andrew Watson 42 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
39* 7.7h NWI 794 F --- Andrew Kohlrusch 46 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
41* 7.96 1.9 F ---  Nicholas Andrews 14 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
41* 7.96 +4.4 F ---  William Bolger 17 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
43 7.98 NWI F ---  James Kane 15 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
44 8.02 NWI F ---  Cory Tulloch 16 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
45 8.11 +1.8 F ---  Tim McGrath 49 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
46 8.12 0.3 F ---  Anthony Crimi 50 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
47 7.9h NWI 8.14 F --- Jim Culhane 45 3/12/2011 Northern Zone R8
48 8.14 1.9 F ---  Dominic Mete 14 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
49 8.25  NWwI F ---  Tristan Paterson 16 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
50 8.29 +0.8 F --- Joseph Sheridan 17 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
51 8.31 +43 F ---  Alec Diamond 13 10/07/2011 Hunter Winter Series 3
52 8.35 1.7 F ---  Andrew Wu 23 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
53 8.38 1.9 F ---  James Ferguson 15 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
54 8.40 0.8 F ---  Adam Parsonage 44 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
55 8.42 +0.0 F ---  David Smith 56 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
56 8.2h NWI 8.44 F ---  Jeff Sagar 56 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7
57 8.44 +0.8 F ---  Paul McCoy 56 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
58 8.45 +0.5 F ---  Charlie Doherty 12 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
59 8.46 +0.8 F ---  Charles Pegum 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
60 8.47  NWI F ---  Jude Prater 17 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
61 8.51 -0.3 F ---  Hosea Fotukava 15 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
62 853 +0.8 F -~ Joshua Roche 16 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
63 8.3h NWI 854 F ---  Robert Stepanovich 56 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7
64 8.55 NWI F ---  Chris Norris 52 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
65 8.65  NWI F ---  Henry Bell 15 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
66 * 8.72  NWwI F ---  Travis Pearman 17 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
66 * 8.72 1.7 F ---  Andrew Chapman 13 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
68 8.5h NWI 8.74 F ---  Bradley Sharpe 50 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
69 8.80 1.7 F ---  Luke Skrivanic 12 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
70 8.6h NWI 8.84 F ---  David Murphy 42 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
71 8.90 +3.9 F ---  David Chantrill 73 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
72 8.8h NWI 9.04 F ---  Frank Chapman 56 1/10/2011 Northern Zone R2
73 9.07 NWwI F ---  Patrick Ferris 17 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
74 9.12 0.1 F ---  Zoran Novicic 52 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8
75 9.16 0.6 F ---  Nicholas Bastas 73 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
76 9.44  +0.0 F ---  Hugh Colburn 65 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
77 9.45  NWI F ---  Mark Cepak 52 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
78 9.74  NWwI F ---  Ronald Bendall 59 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
79 9.78  NWI F ---  Doug Barrett 59 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
80 10.0h NWI 10.24 F ---  Charles Hobden 75 3/12/2011 Northern Zone R8
81 10.4h NWI 10.64 F ---  Joshua Watson 08 1/10/2011 Northern Zone R2
82 10.97 NWI F ---  Ben Gavin 38 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
83 11.0h NWI 11.24 F --- Brian Hamilton 73 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
84 12.1h NWI 12.34 F -~ Ronald Shoesmith 64 3/12/2011 Northern Zone R8
Male 100m Sprint
1 10.37 2.7 F ---  Joshua Clarke 17 4/02/2012 Club Championships
2 10.82 3.0 F ---  Robbie Baskin 22 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
3 10.88  +0.7 F ---  Evan O'Hanlon 23 2/03/2012 Melbourne Track Classic
4 11.09 +0.0 F ---  Paul Cummings 24 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
5 11.14 -1.2 F ---  Anthony Collum 16 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
6 11.28 +0.9 F ---  Nicolas Heath 17 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
7 11.28 1.8 F ---  Ashley McMoahon 36 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
8 11.30 +5.2 F ---  Samuel Mete 16 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
9 1153 +3.0 F ---  Ruvin Baddevithana 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
10 11.56 2.1 F ---  Joshua Smith 18 4/02/2012 Club Championships
11+ 1158 +0.9 F ---  Rylee Field 17 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
11+ 1158 +1.9 F ---  Ben Crumpton 17 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
13 11.60 +1.0 F ---  Daniel Nolan 18 30/12/2011 ANSW Permit Meet
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14 11.64 1.1 F ---  Jack Pennington 19 4/02/2012 Club Championships
15 11.66 2.1 F ---  Harrison Andrews 17 4/02/2012 Club Championships
16 11.67 +5.2 F ---  Conor Hurley 14 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
17 11.77 F ---  Henry Hutchison 15 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah
18 11.79 -0.8 F ---  Devlin Higgins 15 3/12/2011 All Schools Knock out
19 11.82 -0.5 F ---  Luke Petterson 17 22/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
20 11.84 +05 P ---  Simon Cox 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
21 11.86 +0.4 F ---  Sebastian Keys 15 8/10/2011 All Schools Warm Up 2
22 11.87 +5.2 F ---  Samuel Howard 16 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
23 1191 +1.8 F --- James Ridge 17 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
24* 11.94 +25 F ---  Myalls Paterson 18 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 W
24 * 1194 +0.3 P ---  Jackson Kang 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
26* 11.96 F ---  Benjamin Condon 17 23/02/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
26* 11.96 +1.8 F ---  Nathan Kumar 16 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
28* 11.97 -0.8 F ---  Joseph Sheridan 18 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
28* 11.97 +15 F ---  Joshua Anstey 15 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
30 11.98 +5.2 F ---  Andrew Chen 14 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
31* 12.02 +15 F ---  Philip Biggins 15 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
31* 12.02 +0.3 P --- Anthony Wood 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
33 12.03 3.6 F --- Jordan Idiare 13 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
34 12.04 1.8 F ---  Jack McArdle 15 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
35 12.08 15 F --- Joseph Curran 16 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
36 12.15 +3.1 F ---  Alfred Hu 15 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
37 12.16 -2.1 F ---  Nick Legrand 21 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
38 12.18 -0.8 F ---  Conor Menzies 16 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
39 12.22  +1.8 F --- Daniel Haga 17 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
40 12.24 1.0 F ---  Braxton Jones 16 4/02/2012 Club Championships
41 12.26  +4.6 P ---  Matthew Wood 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
42 12.27 14 M --- Andrew Kohlrusch a7 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
43 12.28 1.4 F ---  Antony Guest 46 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
44 12.30 -2.3 F ---  Matthew Dowsett 14 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
45 12.31 1.4 M ---  Andrew Watson 43 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
46 12.1h NWI 12.34 F -~ Alexander Godbold 22 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
47 12.34 1.0 F ---  James Kane 16 4/02/2012 Club Championships
48 12.2h NWI 12.44 F ---  Xavier McCoy 22 8/10/2011 Northern Zone R3
49* 1248 +0.4 F ---  Patrick Harris 14 8/10/2011 All Schools Warm Up 2
49* 12.48 +0.2 P ---  Jack McGregor 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
51 1253 +4.3 F ---  Matthew Fisher 14 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
52 1255 +1.8 F ---  Jarrod Rodrigues 17 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
53 12.64 F --- Dominic Bullock 18 23/02/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
54 12.65 +3.1 F ---  William Bolger 17 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
55 12.68 +1.4 F ---  Go Takagi 17 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
56 12.69 -0.8 F ---  Angus Graham 17 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
57 12.70 2.9 P --- Anthony Crimi 50 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
58 12.72  +15 F ---  Nicholas Andrews 14 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
59 12.86 1.7 F ---  Tristan Paterson 17 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
60 12.87 3.1 F ---  Adam Parsonage 44 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
61 1290 +15 F ---  Henry Bell 15 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
62 12.93 F ---  Charles Pegum 16 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah
63 13.02 +15 F ---  Dominic Mete 14 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
64 13.03 3.6 F ---  Alec Diamond 14 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
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65* 12.8h NWI 13.04 F ---Jim Culhane 45 8/10/2011 Northern Zone R3
65* 12.8h NWI 13.04 F ---  Tim McGrath 49 8/10/2011 Northern Zone R3
67 13.08 +4.3 F ---  Jude Prater 17 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
68 13.18 14 P ---  Paul McCoy 56 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
69 13.34 F ---  Joshua Roche 16 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah
70 13.1h NWI 1334 F ---  David Murphy 42 5/11/2011 Northern Zone R6
71 13.48 F ---  Charlie Doherty 13 23/02/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
72 13.3h NWI 1354 F ---  Jeff Sagar 56 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
73 13.61 -0.8 F ---  Nicholas O'Donohue 13 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
74 13.63 14 P ---  David Smith 56 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
75 13.64 +34 F ---  Chris Norris 52 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 W
76 13.67 +0.0 F ---  Samuel Barkley 14 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
77 13.69 -2.2 F --- Max Le Ban 13 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
78 13.79 F ---  Thomas Glascott 12 23/02/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
79 13.85 +2.6 F ---  Andy West 44 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
80* 13.7h NWI 1394 F --- Andrew Wu 23 5/11/2011 Northern Zone R6
80* 13.7h NWI 1394 F ---  Michael Stark 29 8/10/2011 Northern Zone R3
82 13.98 1.6 P ---  Robert Stepanovich 56 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
83 14.08 +3.1 F ---  Lachlan Williams 14 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
84 14.13 0.4 F --- Andrew Chapman 13 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
85 14.31 2.0 F ---  Zoran Novicic 51 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
86 14.38 +1.4 F ---  Patrick Ferris 17 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
87 14.42 -0.8 F ---  Luke Skrivanic 13 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
88 14.2h NWI 14.44 F ---  David Chantrill 73 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
89 14.87  +3.7 F ---  Stuart Paterson 55 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 W
90 14.89 -2.5 F ---  Mark Huxtable 47 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
91 14.93 0.3 F ---  Bradley Sharpe 50 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
92 14.9h NWI 15.14 F ---  Nathan Culhane 11 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
93 15.23 1.0 F --- Hugh Colburn 65 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
94 15.24  +3.7 F ---  Mark Cepak 52 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 W
95 15.41 F ---  Nicholas Stack 13 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah
96 15.42  +3.7 F ---  Ronald Bendall 59 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 W
97 15.2h  NwI 15.44 F -~ Nicholas Bastas 73 5/11/2011 Northern Zone R6
98 15.9h NWI 16.14 F ---  Warren Jones 31 8/10/2011 Northern Zone R3
99 16.1h NWI 16.34 F ---  Doug Barrett 59 8/10/2011 Northern Zone R3
100 16.39 2.2 F ---  Charles Hobden 75 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
101 16.62 -2.5 F ---  Terrence Carter 54 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
102 * 17.9h NWI 18.14 F ---  Brian Hamilton 73 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
102 * 17.9h NWI 18.14 F --- John Rae 59 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
104 20.2h NWI 20.44 F ---  Ronald Shoesmith 64 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
Male 200m Sprint
1 21.45 -0.9 F ---  Joshua Clarke 17 4/02/2012 Club Championships
2 21.92 0.5 F ---  Paul Cummings 25 4/02/2012 Club Championships
3 21.98 -0.4 F ---  Evan O'Hanlon 23 18/02/2012 Sydney Track Classic
4 22.08 1.6 F ---  Robbie Baskin 22 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
5 22.37 1.2 F --- Anthony Collum 17 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
6 22.64 +1.1 F ---  Samuel Mete 16 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
7 22.82 +0.0 F ---  Simon Cox 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
8 23.00 +05 F ---  Devlin Higgins 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
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UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Name

Daniel Nolan 19 4/02/2012 Club Championships
Ruvin Baddevithana 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
Sebastian Keys 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
Ashley McMahon 36 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
Matthew Wood 15 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
Alex Jalloh 17 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Jack Pennington 19 4/02/2012 Club Championships
Anthony Wood 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
Henry Hutchison 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Conor Menzies 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Joshua Smith 18 4/02/2012 Club Championships
Lachlan Williams 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Samuel Howard 16 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Nick Legrand 21 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
Michael Wright 16 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
James Ridge 17 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
Philip Biggins 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
Andrew Mackenzie 23 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
Jordan Idiare 13 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
Henry Hart 17 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
Myalls Paterson 18 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
Christopher Best 17 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Andrew Chen 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
Alexander Fitzpatrick 13 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
Joseph Curran 15 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
Conor Hurley 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
Benjamin Condon 16 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Antony Guest a7 4/02/2012 Club Championships
Tim Papadopoulos 21 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
Ciaan Perera 17 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
Braxton Jones 16 4/02/2012 Club Championships
Matthew Crowe 15 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
Richard Curran 17 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
Alfred Hu 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
William Bolger 17 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
Dominic Bullock 17 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Matthew Fisher 14 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
James Kane 16 4/02/2012 Club Championships
Samuel Porter 14 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
Jones Braxton 15 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
Will North 15 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
Andrew Kohlrusch 46 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
Tristan Paterson 17 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Angus Graham 16 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
John Murphy 14 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
Jack McGregor 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
Nicholas Madden 14 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Anthony Crimi 51 4/02/2012 Club Championships
Nicholas Andrews 15 4/02/2012 Club Championships
Alec Diamond 15 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs

Hugh Raper 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
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60 26.65 +0.0 F ---  Daniel Haga 17 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
61 26.70 0.5 F ---  Adam Parsonage 44 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
62 * 26.7h NWI 26.94 F ---  Andrew Watson 42 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
62 * 26.7h NWI 26.94 F --- Jim Culhane 45 3/12/2011 Northern Zone R8
64 26.96  NwI M ---  James McFadden 14 30/03/2012 NSW Combined events champs
65 27.16 +0.7 F ---  Dominic Mete 14 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
66 27.28 1.6 F ---  Charles Pegum 15 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
67 2729 +0.0 F ---  James Ferguson 15 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
68 2748  +0.7 F ---  Charlie Doherty 12 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
69 2750 +0.0 F ---  James Benson 14 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
70 27.6h NWI 2784 F ---  Kevin McGregor 39 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
71 28.09 -0.6 F ---  Paul McCoy 56 22/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
72 28.30 -0.1 F ---  Edward Trippas 13 8/10/2011 All Schools Warm Up 2
73 28.42 0.9 F --- Andrew Chapman 13 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
74 28.46 2.3 F ---  Andy West 44 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
75 2852  +0.0 F ---  Alexander McGuire 14 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
76 28.54  +0.0 M ---  Sam Richardson 13 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
77 28.56 0.7 F ---  Raphael Sebban 14 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
78 28.64 -1.5 F ---  Henry Bell 15 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
79 28.86 +0.0 F ---  Lachlan Raper 12 3/03/2012 Allicomers/Waratah
80 28.7h NWI 28.94 F ---  David Murphy 42 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
81 28.9h NWI 29.14 F --- Andrew Wu 23 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
82 29.21 +1.38 F ---  Chris Norris 52 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
83 29.29 -1.2 F ---  Luke Skrivanic 12 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
84 29.35 11 F -~ David Chantrill 73 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
85 29.60 1.9 M ---  Zoran Novicic 52 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
86 29.5h NWI 29.74 F ---  Robert Stepanovich 56 1/10/2011 Northern Zone R2
87 30.09 +0.0 F ---  Max Mills 12 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
88 30.12 +1.8 F ---  Stuart Paterson 55 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
89 30.69 -1.6 F ---  Bradley Sharpe 50 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
920 30.6h NWI 30.84 F ---  Jeff Sagar 56 7/01/2012 Northern Zone R10
91 30.94 -0.3 P --- Max Le Ban 14 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
92 31.04 1.8 F --- Hugh Colburn 65 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
93 31.95 0.1 F ---  Mark Cepak 52 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
94 32.11 0.9 M ---  Doug Barrett 60 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
95 32.8h NWI 33.04 F ---  Nicholas Bastas 73 7/01/2012 Northern Zone R10
96 34.5h NWI 3474 F ---  Charles Hobden 75 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7
97 35.2h NWI 3544 F ---  Warren Jones 31 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
98 37.4h NWI 37.64 F ---  Joshua Watson 08 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
929 50.3h NWI 50.54 F ---  Ronald Shoesmith 64 21/01/2012 Northern Zone R12
Male 300m Run
1 39.85 F ---  Antony Guest 45 18/06/2011 Hunter Winter Series 2
Male 400m Run
1 47.87 F ---  Paul Cummings 24 18/02/2012 Sydney Track Classic
2 48.01 F ---  James Gurr 28 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
3 49.65 F ---  Alex Pettigrew 19 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
4 49.75 F ---  Bryce Collins 15 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
5 50.36 F ---  Alex Jalloh 17 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
56

Mark

50.92
51.12
51.40
51.42
51.53
51.61
51.86
51.93
52.04
52.68
52.70
52.76
53.05
53.42
53.48
53.95
54.07
54.39
54.63

54.72
54.78
55.13
55.38
56.2h
56.69
56.87
57.04
58.28
58.38
59.02
59.12
59.33
59.41
59.59
59.85
59.91
59.95
59.96

55.99
1:00.01
1:00.29
1:00.87
1:00.88
1:00.93
1:01.58
1:01.65
1:01.70
1:01.74

1:01.79
1:01.93
1:02.04

Convert

56.34
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Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Name

Simon Cox 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs

Devlin Higgins 16 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
Andrew Mackenzie 24 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
William Austin-Cray 18 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
Samuel Howard 17 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah

Joseph Curran 16 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Cheyne Egelton 19 23/02/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Alexander Godbold 22 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
Harrison Andrews 16 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
Samuel Porter 15 10/03/2012 Alicomers/Waratah

Myalls Paterson 18 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
Chris Stork 17 23/02/2012 Allcomers/Waratah

Daniel Maran 11 23/02/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Joshua Smith 18 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
Joseph Sheridan 18 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Christopher Best 18 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah

Antony Guest 46 30/03/2012 NSW Open & underage champs
Tim Papadopoulos 22 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
Anthony Collum 17 23/02/2012 Allicomers/Waratah

Morgan Patterson 16 30/12/2011 ANSW Permit Meet
William Bolger 18 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Samuel Mete 17 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Dominic Bullock 18 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah

Rylee Field 17 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
Conor Menzies 16 10/03/2012 Alicomers/Waratah

Angus Callister 17 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah

Robbie Baskin 23 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
Henry Hutchison 15 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah

James McFadden 14 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
Frazer Dowling 31 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 W
Andrew Kohlrusch a7 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
James Benson 15 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Nicholas Madden 15 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah

Angus Graham 17 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah

Sam Richardson 13 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
Hugh Raper 16 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Andrew Chen 14 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
Alfred Hu 15 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
Ashley McMahon 36 18/02/2012 AACTC Combined events Champs
Adam Parsonage 44 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
Charles Pegum 16 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Lachlan Williams 15 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah

Charlie Doherty 13 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah

James Ferguson 15 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
Thomas Glascott 12 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
Andy West 44 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
Nathan Kumar 16 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
James Ridge 17 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
Jordan ldiare 12 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
Bradley Sharpe 50 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
Joshua Roche 16 23/02/2012 Allicomers/Waratah



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
57 1:02.34 F ---  Tristan Paterson 18 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
58 1:02.5h 1:02.64 F ---  David Murphy 42 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
59 1:03.31 F ---  Alexander McGuire 14 23/02/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
60 * 1:03.2h 1:03.34 F ---  Andy West 44 8/10/2011 Northern Zone R3
60 * 1:03.2h 1:03.34 F ---  Vic Ramondetta 57 28/01/2012 Northern Zone R13
62 1:03.35 F ---  Matthew Dowsett 14 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
63 1:03.58 F ---  Jack McGregor 15 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
64 1:03.7h 1:03.84 F ---Jim Culhane 45 5/11/2011 Northern Zone R6
65 1:03.87 F ---  Benjamin Condon 16 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
66 1:04.10 F ---  Tim McGrath 49 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
67 1:04.13 F ---  Lachlan Raper 13 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah
68 1:04.22 F ---  Raphael Sebban 13 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
69 1:04.23 F ---  Dominic Mete 15 23/02/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
70 1:04.4h 1:04.54 F ---  Michael Stark 29 5/11/2011 Northern Zone R6
71 1:04.97 F ---  Nicolas Heath 17 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
72 1:05.05 F ---  Conor Hurley 15 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
73 1:05.32 F ---  Zoran Novicic 51 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
74 1:05.54 F ---  Fergus Whelan 13 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
75 1:05.88 F --- Henry Bell 15 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
76 1:05.94 F --- Anthony Crimi 50 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
77 1:06.65 F ---  Stuart Paterson 55 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
78 1:06.69 F ---  Thomas Smith 12 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
79 1:06.95 F ---  Max Mills 13 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah
80 1:06.9h 1:07.04 F ---  Chris Norris 52 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
81 1:07.54 F ---  Nicholas O'Donohue 13 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
82 1:09.03 F ---  Joshua Anstey 15 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
83 1:09.32 F ---  Mark Huxtable 47 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
84 1:09.63 F ---  Luke Skrivanic 13 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
85 1:10.87 F ---  Nicholas Andrews 14 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
86 1:10.97 F ---  Patrick Ferris 17 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
87 1:11.1h 1:11.24 F -~ Doug Barrett 59 28/01/2012 Northern Zone R13
88 1:13.67 F ---  Daniel Haga 17 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
89 1:13.97 F ---  Nicholas Stack 13 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
90 1:15.7h 1:15.84 F ---  David Chantrill 73 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
91 1:18.3h 1:18.44 F ---  Nathan Culhane 11 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
92 1:21.37 F ---  Greg Cashman 50 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
93 1:23.4h 1:23.54 F ---  Fred Daniels 79 28/01/2012 Northern Zone R13
94 1:23.5h 1:23.64 F ---  Charles Hobden 75 28/01/2012 Northern Zone R13
95 1:25.44 F ---  Mark Cepak 52 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
96 1:42.9h 1:43.04 F --- John Rae 59 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
97 2:20.9h 2:21.04 F ---  Ronald Shoesmith 64 8/10/2011 Northern Zone R3
Male 800m Run
1 1:46.45 F ---  James Gurr 28 2/03/2012 Melbourne Track Classic
2 1:47.13 F --- James Kaan 21 18/02/2012 Sydney Track Classic
3 1:52.77 F ---  Alex Pettigrew 19 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
4 1:52.84 F ---  William Austin-Cray 19 22/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
5 1:53.01 F ---  Andrew Mackenzie 24 4/02/2012 Club Championships
6 1:53.27 Q ---  Blake Johnson 20 30/03/2012 NSW Open & underage champs
7 1:54.71 F ---  Andrew MacDonald 48 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
43
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Mark Convert Name
1:55.61 F ---  James Connor 20 4/02/2012 Club Championships
1:55.95 P ---  Patrick Adams 19 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
1:56.55 P ---  Cheyne Egelton 18 30/03/2012 NSW Open & underage champs
1:57.15 F ---  Joshua Davies 18 4/02/2012 Club Championships
1:57.34 P ---  Myalls Paterson 19 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
1:58.60 F ---  Darrell Purches 22 12/11/2011 Athletics NSW
1:59.33 P ---  Chris Stork 17 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
1:59.75 P ---  Daniel Maran 11 30/03/2012 NSW Open & underage champs
2:00.26 P --- Joseph Curran 16 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
2:00.44 P --- Ruairidh MacDonald 18 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
2:01.52 F ---  Christopher Best 17 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
2:02.00 F ---  William Richardson 16 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
2:02.39 F ---  Samuel Porter 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
2:04.44 F -~ William Back 15 3/12/2011 All Schools Knock out
2:05.21 F ---  Simon Cox 15 8/10/2011 All Schools Warm Up 2
2:06.02 P ---  Conor O'Sullivan 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
2:06.10 F ---  Benjamin Moss 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
2:06.50 F --- Will North 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
2:07.58 F ---  Thomas Moult 16 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
2:13.13 F ---  Antony Guest 46 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
2:13.70 F ---  Michael Wright 16 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
2:15.43 P ---  James McFadden 14 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
2:15.76 F ---  Morgan Patterson 16 30/12/2011 ANSW Permit Meet
2:16.01 F ---  James Benson 14 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
2:16.24 F ---  Bradley Sharpe 51 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
2:16.46 F --- Dominic Bullock 17 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
2:16.59 F ---  Lachlan Cassidy 18 4/02/2012 Club Championships
2:20.86 F ---  Nicholas Madden 14 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
2:22.87 P ---  Stuart Paterson 54 6/07/2011 World Masters Champs
2:24.38 F ---  Andy West 44 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
2:25.74 F -~ Alexander McGuire 14 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
2:26.67 F ---  Thomas Smith 12 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
2:28.2h 2:28.20 F ---  Kevin McGregor 39 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
2:28.42 F ---  Edward Trippas 12 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
2:28.81 F ---  Charlie Doherty 12 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
2:29.30 F ---  Oliver Moore 12 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
2:29.30 F ---  William Smith 13 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
2:34.24 M ---  Sam Richardson 13 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
2:34.94 F ---  Max Mills 12 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
2:35.54 F ---  Doug Barrett 59 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
2:36.34 F -~ Alfred Hu 16 4/02/2012 Club Championships
2:37.10 F ---  Raphael Sebban 14 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
2:37.14 F ---  Zoran Novicic 51 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
2:38.8h 2:38.80 F --- Jim Culhane 45 3/12/2011 Northern Zone R8
2:39.44 F ---  Tristan Paterson 17 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
2:48.81 F ---  Andrew Chapman 13 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
2:50.56 F ---  Luke Skrivanic 12 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
2:50.8h 2:50.80 F ---  Chris Norris 52 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
3:01.8h 3:01.80 F ---  Ron Wills 72 15/10/2011 Northern Zone R4
3:12.2h 3:12.20 F ---  Gregory Duggan 53 7/01/2012 Northern Zone R10
3:25.8h 3:25.80 F ---  Charles Hobden 75 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
59 3:27.0h 3:27.00 F ---  Wayne Cooper 54 7/01/2012 Northern Zone R10
60 3:54.0h 3:54.00 F ---  Mark Cepak 52 1/10/2011 Northern Zone R2
61 6:23.2h 6:23.20 F ---  Ronald Shoesmith 64 7/01/2012 Northern Zone R10

Male 1500m Run

1 3:40.30 F --- James Kaan 21 21/01/2012 Hunter Track Classic
2 3:45.34 F ---  James Connor 19 30/03/2012 NSW Open & underage champs
3 3:51.43 F ---  William Austin-Cray 18 30/03/2012 NSW Open & underage champs
4 3:53.89 F ---  Andrew Mackenzie 24 30/03/2012 NSW Open & underage champs
5 4:00.56 P ---  Ruairidh MacDonald 17 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
6 4:00.90 P --- Joshua Davies 17 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
7 4:02.60 F ---  Daniel MacDonald 27 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 1
8 4:04.33 F ---  Alexander Godbold 23 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
9 4:08.87 F ---  Patrick Adams 18 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
10 4:11.04 F ---  Tyson Davis 15 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
11 4:11.77 P --- Chris Stork 16 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
12 4:14.03 F ---  Myalls Paterson 18 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
13 4:17.60 F ---  Frazer Dowling 31 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 W
14 4:19.48 P ---  Thomas Moult 16 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
15 4:22.92 F ---  Christopher Best 18 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
16 4:23.28 F ---  Jak Bukovinsky 18 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah
17 4:27.58 P ---  William Back 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
18 4:33.34 F --- Will North 15 23/02/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
19 4:41.34 F ---  Benjamin Moss 15 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
20 4:42.05 F ---  Conor O'Sullivan 15 1/10/2011 All Schools Warm Up
21 4:42.97 F ---  Michael Wright 17 23/02/2012 Allicomers/Waratah
22 4:44.90 F ---  Henry Bell 15 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
23 4:47.28 F ---  James Benson 15 23/02/2012 Allicomers/Waratah
24 4:47.51 F ---  Bradley Sharpe 51 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
25 4:47.83 F ---  Elliot Metcalf 12 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
26 4:51.39 F --- Hugh Raper 16 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah
27 4:52.06 F ---  Benjamin Condon 16 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
28 4:53.56 P ---  Stuart Paterson 54 6/07/2011 World Masters Champs
29 4:57.94 F ---  Nicholas Madden 15 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah
30 4:59.88 M ---  James McFadden 14 30/03/2012 NSW Combined events champs
31 5:14.08 F ---  Alexander McGuire 14 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
32 5:15.17 F ---  Lachlan Williams 15 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
33 5:16.88 F ---  Lachlan Raper 13 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
34 5:17.93 F ---  Max Mills 13 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
35 5:21.8h 5:21.80 F --- John Senior 49 5/11/2011 Northern Zone R6
36 5:24.59 M ---  Alec Diamond 15 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
37 5:27.94 F ---  Angus Callister 17 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah
38 5:28.26 F ---  Zoran Novicic 51 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
39 5:29.77 F ---  Raphael Sebban 13 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
40 5:30.18 F ---  Andy West 44 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
41 5:33.33 F --- William Smith 13 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
42 5:38.38 M ---  Doug Barrett 59 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
43 5:48.44 F ---  Tristan Paterson 17 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
44 5:57.34 M ---  David Murphy 43 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
45 5:58:95 F ---  Ashley McMahon 36 18/02/2012 AACTC Combined events Champs
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5:59.4h
6:12.57
6:12.6h
8:05.3h
8:17.8h
10:04.50
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Male 5000m Run
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Male 10000m Run

1

Male 1500m Walk

1

4:20.48
4:24.35
4:36.29

4:57.22
4:58.22
5:14.85

8:18.42
8:19.52
8:36.99

8:40.00
9:08.76

9:25.48

9:30.18
10:01.43
10:34.05
10:57.40
11:41.19
12:18.02
13:04.0h
14:55.8h
14:59.8h
18:02.7h

14:50.58
16:11.71
16:12.17
16:54.48
17:01.22
18:48.60

34:03.57
35:56.58

8:47.6h

Convert

5:59.40

6:12.60
8:05.30
8:17.80

14:34.90

2:46.14
2:46.51
2:52.33

2:53.33
3:02.92

3:08.49
3:10.06
3:20.48
3:31.35
3:39.13
3:53.73
4:06.01
4:21.33
4:58.60
4:59.93
6:00.90

2:58.12
3:14.34
3:14.43
3:22.90
3:24.24
3:45.72

8:47.60
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Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Name

Nicholas Ingram
Terrence Carter
Chris Norris

Fred Daniels
John Rae

Andrew Kohlrusch
Ronald Shoesmith

Andrew Mackenzie
William Austin-Cray
Ruairidh MacDonald

Fred Daniels
Conor Delahunty
Bradley Sharpe

James Connor
Daniel MacDonald
Ruairidh MacDonald

Joshua Davies
Jak Bukovinsky

Nick Walker
William Austin-Cray
Edward Trippas
Bradley Sharpe
James Benson
Braxton Jones
Doug Barrett
Zoran Novicic
Wayne Cooper
Ron Wills

John Rae

Ruairidh MacDonald
Jak Bukovinsky
Ryan Cantwell

Nick Walker

Myalls Paterson
Bradley Sharpe

Ryan Cantwell
Gary Mullins

Doug Barrett

44
54
52
79
59
47
64

23
18
17

79
43
50

19
27
18

17
17

25
19
14
50
13
16
59
51
54
72
59

17
18
29
25
17
51

30
39

59

22/10/2011
22/10/2011
24/09/2011
14/01/2012
22/10/2011

7/01/2012
22/10/2011

13/12/2011
13/12/2011
13/12/2011

13/12/2011
13/12/2011
13/12/2011

12/11/2011
12/11/2011
4/02/2012

12/11/2011
13/10/2011

12/11/2011
4/02/2012
10/02/2012
12/11/2011
13/10/2011
4/02/2012
29/10/2011
1/10/2011
15/10/2011
1/10/2011
15/10/2011

14/03/2012
10/02/2012
17/12/2011
17/12/2011
18/06/2011

6/04/2012

30/03/2012
30/03/2012

3/12/2011

Northern Zone R5

Club Premiership Rd1

Northern Zone R1

Northern Zone R11

Northern Zone R5

NSW Combined Events Champs
Northern Zone R5

NSW Mile Championships
NSW Mile Championships
NSW Mile Championships

NSW Mile Championships
NSW Mile Championships
NSW Mile Championships

Athletics NSW
Athletics NSW
Club Championships

Athletics NSW
All Schools Champs

Athletics NSW

Club Championships
Junior Championships
Athletics NSW

All Schools Champs
Club Championships
Club Premiership Rd 2
Northern Zone R2
Northern Zone R4
Northern Zone R2
Northern Zone R4

Australian Junior Champs

Junior Championships

Club Premiership R7

Club Premiership R7

Hunter Winter Series 2

Masters National Championships

NSW Open & underage champs
NSW Open & underage champs

Northern Zone R8



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
2 8:49.22 F ---Jim Seymon 74 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
3 9:27.0h 9:27.00 F ---  Robert Connors 63 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
4 12:42.4h 12:42.40 F ---  Mark Cepak 52 1/10/2011 Northern Zone R2
5 13:54.9h 13:54.90 F ---  Ronald Shoesmith 64 7/01/2012 Northern Zone R10

Male 3000m Walk

1 18:22.0h 18:22.00 F ---  Doug Barrett 59 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
2 19:14.7h 19:14.70 F ---Jim Seymon 74 28/01/2012 Northern Zone R13
3 19:59.4h 19:59.40 F ---  Robert Connors 63 8/10/2011 Northern Zone R3
4 28:04.0h 28:04.00 F ---  Ronald Shoesmith 64 14/01/2012 Northern Zone R11
Male 5000m Walk
1 31:26.26 F ---Jim Seymon 74 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
2 35:37.70 F ---  Doug Barrett 59 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
3 36:37.10 F ---  Robert Connors 64 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
Male 10000m Walk
1 1:03:41.00 F ---Jim Seymon 74 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
Male 90m Hurdles 0.762m
1 12.73 -0.3 F ---  Jordan Idiare 13 3/12/2011 All Schools Knock out
2 13.91 -0.1 F ---  Luke Skrivanic 12 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
3 13.99 -0.1 F ---  Sam Richardson 13 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
4 1435 +1.3 P ---  Samuel Barkley 13 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
Male 100m Hurdles 0.840m
1 13.42 -0.1 F ---  Morgan Paterson 16 3/12/2011 All Schools Knock out
2 13.61 +0.2 F ---  William Richardson 15 3/12/2011 All Schools Knock out
3 1409 +04 F ---  Jackson Kang 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
4 14.12 0.8 F ---  Jordan Idiare 14 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
5 14.34 0.8 F ---  Matthew Wood 15 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
6 14.66 0.8 F ---  Paul Salem 15 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
7 1486 +1.0 P ---  Nicholas Andrews 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
8 14.89 -0.1 P ---  Matthew Fisher 15 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
9 1587 +0.4 F ---  Simon Cox 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
10 15.83 -1.0 M ---  Alec Diamond 15 30/03/2012 NSW Combined events champs
11 15.97 NWI F ---  Patrick Harris 15 1/10/2011 All Schools Warm Up
12 16.19  +0.7 F ---  Tyson Davis 15 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
13 17.36  +0.1 F ---  Dominic Mete 14 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
14 17.93 15 M ---  Will North 15 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
15 18.04 -1.0 M ---  James McFadden 14 30/03/2012 NSW Combined events champs
Male 110m Hurdles 0.914m
1 14.21 -0.1 F ---  Harrison Andrews 16 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
2 1480 +0.2 F ---  Bryce Collins 15 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
3 15.38 +0.0 F ---  Samuel Mete 16 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah



Mark Convert
1573  -0.1
5 15.78  -0.1
6 15.97 0.1
16.49  +1.2
16.95 +0.3

Male 110m Hurdles 0.991m

1 16.62 +0.8
2 17.10 0.3
3 19.05 +0.0
4 19.11  +0.0
5 19.41  +0.0
6 21.02 +0.0

Male 110m Hurdles 1.067m

1 21.20 -1.5
2 27.17 -1.5

Male 200m Hurdles 0.762m

1 25.65 2.3
2 2581 +0.8
3 28.70 -0.1
4 28.80 -0.1
5 29.20 -0.4
6 30.20 -1.3
7 31.12 3.2
8 32.03 3.2
9 33.27 -0.4
10 33.35 13
11 34.15 2.0

Male 400m Hurdles 0.840m

1 53.60
2 56.32
3 58.99
4 59.15
5 59.62
6 1:01.59
7 1:02.64
8 1:03.17
9 1:06.83
10 1:08.55
11 1:11.12
12 1:11.28
13 1:17.24
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Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Name

Jamie Cheok
William Richardson

Jack McArdle
Morgan Patterson
Daniel Haga

Ben Crumpton

Ashley McMahon
Andrew Kohlrusch
David Murphy
William Bolger
Joseph Sheridan

Andrew Kohlrusch
Chris Norris

Anton Burke
Bryce Collins
Matthew Fisher
Matthew Wood
Paul Salem
Simon Cox
Luke Skrivanic
Sam Richardson
Max Le Ban

Tim McGrath
Nicholas O'Donohue

Bryce Collins
Morgan Paterson
William Richardson
Harrison Andrews
Samuel Mete

Simon Cox

William Bolger
James Kane
Joseph Sheridan
Charles Pegum
Daniel Haga
Dominic Mete
Tristan Paterson

15

16
16
17

17

36
46
43
17
17

47
53

11
15
14
14
15
15
13
13
14

50
13

15
17
17
16
16

16

17
15
17
15
17
14
17

1/10/2011
1/10/2011

10/02/2012
30/12/2011
13/10/2011

13/10/2011

18/02/2012
25/02/2012
25/02/2012
3/03/2012
3/03/2012

7/01/2012
7/01/2012

4/02/2012
3/12/2011
13/10/2011
13/10/2011
10/02/2012
8/10/2011
10/02/2012
10/02/2012
10/02/2012

4/02/2012
19/01/2012

14/03/2012
10/02/2012
10/02/2012
3/12/2011
3/12/2011

10/03/2012

3/12/2011
3/12/2011
3/12/2011
3/12/2011
3/12/2011
3/12/2011
3/12/2011

All Schools Warm Up
All Schools Warm Up

Junior Championships
ANSW Permit Meet
All Schools Champs

All Schools Champs

AACTC Combined events Champs
NSW Masters Championships
NSW Masters Championships
Allcomers/Waratah
Allcomers/Waratah

NSW Combined Events Champs
NSW Combined Events Champs

Club Championships
All Schools Knock out
All Schools Champs
All Schools Champs
Junior Championships
All Schools Warm Up 2
Junior Championships
Junior Championships
Junior Championships

Club Championships
Club Premiership R9

Australian Junior Champs
Junior Championships
Junior Championships
Club Premiership R5
Club Premiership R5

Allcomers/Waratah

Club Premiership R5
Club Premiership R5
Club Premiership R5
Club Premiership R5
Club Premiership R5
Club Premiership R5
Club Premiership R5



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name

Male 400m Hurdles 0.914m

1 54.05 F ---  Jacob Holt 26 13/04/2012 Australian National champs
2 58.99 F --- Joshua Smith 18 23/02/2012 Allicomers/Waratah
3 1:09.07 F ---  Andrew Kohlrusch 46 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
4 1:09.58 F ---  David Murphy 43 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
Male 15000m Walk
1 1:39.27 F ---Jim Seymon 73 24/07/2011 Long Walk Champs
Male 2000m StplCh 0.762m
1 6:25.67 F ---  William Austin-Cray 18 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
2 6:54.99 F ---  Benjamin Moss 15 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
3 7:02.43 F --- Will North 15 10/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
Male 3000m StplCh 0.914m
1 10:56.57 F ---  Alexander Godbold 23 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
Male High Jump
1 1.90m F ---  Jarrod Rodrigues 17 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
2 1.87m F ---  Anton Burke 11 4/02/2012 Club Championships
3 1.85m F ---  Morgan Paterson 16 3/12/2011 All Schools Knock out
4 1.80m F ---  William Richardson 15 3/12/2011 All Schools Knock out
5 1.75m F ---  Scott MacLennan 17 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships
6 1.71m F ---  Ashley McMahon 36 18/02/2012 AACTC Combined events Champs
7* 1.70m F ---  Max Le Ban 13 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships
7* 1.70m F ---  Charlie Joyner 17 4/02/2012 Club Championships
9 1.65m F ---  Jones Braxton 15 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
10 1.62m M ---  Alec Diamond 15 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
11+ 1.60m F ---  Andrew Watson 43 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
11+ 1.60m F ---  Matthew Dowsett 14 31/08/2011 All Schools Knock out Final
13* 1.55m F ---  Clay Tompkins 59 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
13* 1.55m F ---  David Murphy 43 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
15* 1.50m F ---  Myalls Paterson 18 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
15* 1.50m F --- Andrew Kohlrusch 46 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
17 1.47m M ---  Will North 15 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
18* 1.45m F ---  Tristan Paterson 17 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
18* 1.45m F ---  Benjamin Stacy 17 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
20 1.41m M ---  Chris Norris 53 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
21* 1.40m F ---  Michael Stark 29 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
21+ 1.40m F ---  Tim McGrath 49 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
23 1.35m F ---  Zoran Novicic 51 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
24* 1.30m F ---  Braxton Jones 15 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
24* 1.30m F ---  Luke Skrivanic 12 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
24* 1.30m F ---  Sam Richardson 12 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
27 1.28m M ---  James McFadden 14 30/03/2012 NSW Combined events champs
28* 1.20m F ---  Andrew Wu 23 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
28* 1.20m F ---  Mark Cepak 52 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2



Male Pole Vault
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Male Long Jump
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15*
15*
15*
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26*
26*
28
29
30
31
32
33
34*
34*
36
37
38

Mark

3.90m
3.40m
3.20m
3.00m

2.80m
2.80m
2.00m

6.63m
6.60m
6.49m
6.36m

6.32m
6.19m
5.98m
5.93m
5.85m
5.84m

5.73m
5.66m
5.64m
5.63m
5.42m
5.42m
5.42m
5.23m
5.18m
5.15m
5.12m
5.11m

5.10m
5.02m
4.93m
4.86m
4.86m
4.80m
4.75m
4.72m
4.70m
4.68m
4.67m
4.54m
4.54m
4.50m
4.43m
4.41m

Convert

-1.0
NWI
NWI
NWI

0.3
+2.3
3.1
+0.0
-0.1
+0.5

3.1
+1.4
NWI

-1.0

-1.1
+0.0
NWI
NWI
+0.0
NWI

0.5

+0.0
+1.5
NWI
+1.8
+0.0
NWI
NWI

15
-0.3
+1.3

+0.0

-0.1
+0.8
+1.1
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Name

Llewellyn Phillips
Tim McGrath
Chris Norris
Andrew Kohlrusch

Ashley McMahon
Andrew Watson
Mark Cepak

Tomas Cholensky
Robbie Baskin
Morgan Paterson
Alex Pettigrew

Ashley McMahon
Joshua Smith
Bryce Collins
Robert Dunn
Alec Diamond
Callum Anderson

Antony Guest
Anthony Collum
Nick Legrand
William Richardson
Andrew Kohlrusch
Joseph Sheridan
Jack McGregor
Matthew Gardiner
Matthew Dowsett
Clay Tompkins
Anthony Wood
Andrew Watson

Alex Jalloh

Tim McGrath
Matthew Fisher
Andrew Chen
Braxton Jones
Edward Trippas
Max Le Ban
David Murphy
Will North
Myalls Paterson
James McFadden
Michael Stark
Zoran Novicic
Tristan Paterson
Charles Pegum

Nicholas O'Donohue

Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

16
49
52
46

36
42
52

34
22
16
19

36
16
16
23
15
15

46
16
21
16
46
17
15
18
14
59
15
43

17
49
14
14
15
13
13
42
14
18
14
29
52

15
12

30/03/2012
25/02/2012

6/04/2012
10/12/2011

18/02/2012
10/12/2011
10/12/2011

4/02/2012
5/11/2011
3/12/2011
19/11/2011

18/02/2012
13/10/2011
10/02/2012

4/02/2012
14/01/2012
13/10/2011

17/12/2011
13/10/2011
29/10/2011
19/11/2011
25/02/2012

3/12/2011

3/03/2012
13/10/2011
31/08/2011
25/02/2012
31/08/2011
25/02/2012

3/03/2012
29/10/2011
31/08/2011
13/10/2011

3/12/2011
19/11/2011
19/11/2011
24/09/2011
17/12/2011
17/12/2011
30/03/2012

5/11/2011

7/01/2012
14/01/2012

3/03/2012
19/11/2011

NSW Open & underage champs
NSW Masters Championships
Masters National Championships
Club Premiership R6

AACTC Combined events Champs
Club Premiership R6
Club Premiership R6

Club Championships

Club premiership R3 H

All Schools Knock out

NSW Relay Championships

AACTC Combined events Champs
All Schools Champs

Junior Championships

Club Championships

Club Premiership R8

All Schools Champs

Club Premiership R7

All Schools Champs

Club Premiership Rd2

NSW Relay Championships
NSW Masters Championships
Club Premiership R5
Allcomers/Waratah

All Schools Champs

All Schools Knock out Final
NSW Masters Championships
All Schools Knock out Final
NSW Masters Championships

Allcomers/Waratah

Club Premiership Rd 2

All Schools Knock out Final

All Schools Champs

Club Premiership R5

NSW Relay Championships
NSW Relay Championships
Northern Zone R1

Club Premiership R7

Club Premiership R7

NSW Combined events champs
Northern Zone R6

NSW Combined Events Champs
Club Premiership R8
Allcomers/Waratah

NSW Relay Championships



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
39* 4.40m F --- Jim Culhane 45 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
39* 4.40m 3.0 M ---  Chris Norris 53 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
41 4.33m 0.3 F ---  Adam Parsonage 44 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
42 417m  +0.2 F ---  William Llyod 12 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships
43* 4.09m  +0.9 F ---  Luke Skrivanic 12 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships
43* 4.09m NWI F ---  Nicholas Bastas 73 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
45 4.05m +1.1 F ---  Lachlan Raper 12 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
46 4.0lm  +0.0 F ---  Max Mills 12 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah
47 3.95m NWI F ---  Mark Cepak 52 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
48 3.93m 1.3 F ---  Andrew Wu 23 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
49 3.92m 0.8 M ---  Sam Richardson 13 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
50 3.73m F ---  Charles Hobden 75 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
51 3.66m F ---  Nathan Culhane 11 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
52 3.56m +2.0 F ---  Andy West 44 5/11/2011 Club premiership R3 H
53 3.55m NWI M ---  Doug Barrett 59 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
54 X3.48m -0.6 F ---  Warren Jones 31 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
55 2.70m F ---  Brian Hamilton 73 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
Male Triple Jump
1 15.40m 1.0 F ---  Tomas Cholensky 34 23/02/2012 Alicomers/Waratah
2 12.86m 1.1 F ---  Bryce Collins 16 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
3 12.26m 1.4 F ---  Alec Diamond 15 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
4 11.86m  +0.0 F ---  Clay Tompkins 59 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
5 11.41m  +0.2 F ---  Matthew Gardiner 18 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
6 10.62m NWI F ---  Antony Guest 45 18/06/2011 Hunter Winter Series 2
7 9.93m  +0.0 F ---  Adam Parsonage 44 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
8 9.61m +0.2 F ---  Frazer Dowling 31 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 W
9 9.60m -0.9 F ---  Michael Stark 29 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
10 9.57m 1.2 F --- Andrew Wu 23 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
11 9.51m 2.1 F ---  Nicholas O'Donohue 13 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
12 9.23m -1.9 F ---  Zoran Novicic 51 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
13 9.12m -0.7 F ---  Tim McGrath 49 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
14 8.90m 14 F --- Andrew Chapman 13 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
15 8.71m 25 F ---  Luke Skrivanic 13 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9
16 8.66m F ---  Tristan Paterson 17 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
17 8.63m F ---  Chris Norris 52 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
18 8.46m -0.3 F ---  Nicholas Bastas 73 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
19 8.43m +0.0 F ---  Mark Cepak 52 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
20 7.81m F ---  Doug Barrett 59 21/01/2012 Northern Zone R12
21 5.40m F ---  Charles Hobden 75 3/12/2011 Northern Zone R8
Male Shot Put 3.0Kg
1 7.37m F --- Jim McGrath 80 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
Male Shot Put 4.0Kg
1 13.20m F ---  Alec Diamond 15 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
2 12.97m F ---  Callum Anderson 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
3 11.39m F --- William Brown 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
4 10.62m F ---  Jack Maguire 13 15/10/2011 Northern Zone R4
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Male Shot Put 5.0Kg

Male Shot Put 6.0Kg
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Mark

9.73m
9.47m
8.19m
7.60m

14.62m
12.05m
11.16m

9.79m
8.29m
6.99m

6.10m
5.69m

10.55m
9.55m
9.45m

8.52m
8.04m
7.96m
7.79m
7.28m
6.83m

Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Convert Name
M ---  James McFadden 14 30/03/2012 NSW Combined events champs
M --- Will North 15 7/01/2012 NSW Combined events champs
F ---  Nicholas Bastas 73 5/11/2011 Northern Zone R6
F ---  Andrew Wu 23 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
F ---  Tyson Davis 16 3/12/2011 All Schools Knock out
F ---  Scott MacLennan 16 21/05/2011 Hunter Winter Series 1
F ---  William Brown 16 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
F ---  Robert Archer 65 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7
F ---  Mark Cepak 52 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
F ---  Terrence Carter 54 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
F ---  Tristan Paterson 16 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
F ---  Robert Jones 61 14/01/2012 Northern Zone R11
F ---  Robert Stepanovich 56 21/05/2011 Hunter Winter Series 1
F ---  Robert Archer 65 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
F ---  Mark Cepak 52 1/10/2011 Northern Zone R2
F ---  Bill Swiney 61 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
F ---  Chris Norris 52 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
F ---  Zoran Novicic 51 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
F ---  Myalls Paterson 18 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 W
F ---  Ronald Bendall 59 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 W
F ---  Doug Barrett 59 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1

Male Shot Put 7.26Kg
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Male Discus 1.0Kg
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12.29m
11.06m
10.99m

10.68m
10.46m
9.93m
9.48m
9.38m
8.47m
7.58m
7.07m
6.83m

50.43m
39.74m
38.06m
35.63m
33.87m
32.75m
22.11m
20.97m

F ---  Andrew Watson 43 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8

F ---  Michael Stark 29 8/10/2011 Northern Zone R3

F -~ Andrew Kohlrusch 46 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships

F ---  Ashley McMahon 36 18/02/2012 AACTC Combined events Champs
F ---  Tim McGrath 49 15/10/2011 Northern Zone R4

F ---  Warren Jones 31 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships

F ---  James Fitzgerald 41 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships

F ---  Robert Jones 61 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 W

F ---  David Murphy 42 1/10/2011 Northern Zone R2

F ---  Andrew Wu 24 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8

F ---  Frazer Dowling 31 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 W

M ---  Chris Norris 53 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
F ---  Alec Diamond 14 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs

F --- Will North 15 3/03/2012 Allcomers/Waratah

F ---  William Brown 14 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs

F ---  Jack Maguire 13 15/10/2011 Northern Zone R4

F ---  Robert Archer 65 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7

F ---  Llewellyn Phillips 15 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs

F ---  Luke Skrivanic 13 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9

F ---  Nicholas O'Donohue 13 19/01/2012 Club Premiership R9



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
9 20.25m F ---  Nicholas Bastas 73 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
10 19.66m M ---  Sam Richardson 13 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
11 16.88m F ---  Robert Jones 61 21/01/2012 Northern Zone R12
12 12.06m F --- Joshua Watson 08 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5

Male Discus 1.5Kg

1 43.74m F ---  Scott MacLennan 17 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
3 35.07m F ---  William Brown 16 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
4 33.17m F ---  Robert Archer 65 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
5 28.25m F ---  Zoran Novicic 51 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
6 26.70m F ---  Mark Cepak 52 1/10/2011 Northern Zone R2
7 23.79m F ---  Peter Douglas 57 3/12/2011 Northern Zone R8
8 23.22m F ---  Chris Norris 52 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
9 22.97m F ---  Doug Barrett 59 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
10 19.71m F ---  Bill Swiney 61 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
11 18.38m F ---  Tristan Paterson 17 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
Male Discus 1.75Kg
1 27.87m F ---  Chris Norris 52 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
2 25.68m F ---  Mark Cepak 52 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
3 23.31m F ---  Peter Douglas 57 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd2
4 20.06m F ---  Doug Barrett 59 29/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd 2
5 19.18m F ---  Myalls Paterson 18 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
Male Discus 2.0Kg
1 37.05m F ---  Andrew Watson 43 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
2 36.05m F --- Andrew Kohlrusch 46 15/10/2011 Northern Zone R4
3 37.05m F ---  Ashley McMahon 36 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
4 32.64m F -~ Michael Stark 29 15/10/2011 Northern Zone R4
5 29.07m F ---  Warren Jones 31 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
6 28.99m F ---  Tim McGrath 49 26/11/2011 Club Premiership R4
7 25.83m M ---  David Murphy 43 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
8 21.16m F ---  Andrew Wu 23 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
9 19.79m M ---  Chris Norris 53 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
Male Hammer 3.0Kg
1 20.98m F --- Jim McGrath 80 28/01/2012 Northern Zone R13
Male Hammer 4.0Kg
1 16.58m F ---  Nicholas Bastas 73 14/01/2012 Northern Zone R11
2 15.82m F ---  Charles Hobden 75 5/11/2011 Northern Zone R6
Male Hammer 5.0Kg
1 16.01m F ---  Robert Jones 61 14/01/2012 Northern Zone R11

Male Hammer 6.0Kg

1 19.74m F ---  Ross Douglas 57 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
2 15.54m F ---  Doug Barrett 59 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
3 6.79m F ---  Chris Norris 52 15/10/2011 Northern Zone R4

Male Hammer 7.26Kg

1 37.54m F ---  Warren Jones 31 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
2 36.53m F ---  Michael Stark 29 22/10/2011 Northern Zone R5
3 24.14m F ---  Mark Cepak 52 10/12/2011 Club Premiership R6
4 21.04m F ---  Tim McGrath 49 8/10/2011 Northern Zone R3
5 20.90m F ---  Andrew Watson 42 20/03/2012 NSW Throws Pentathlon
6 20.25m F ---  David Murphy 43 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
Male Javelin 4009
1 17.66m F --- Jim McGrath 80 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
Male Javelin 5009
1 23.91m F ---  Nicholas Bastas 73 28/01/2012 Northern Zone R13
Male Javelin 600g
1 34.54m F ---  James McFadden 13 13/10/2011 All Schools Champs
2 29.37m F ---  Max Le Ban 13 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
3 25.10m F ---  Robert Archer 65 5/11/2011 Northern Zone R6
4 20.53m F ---  Sam Richardson 12 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
5 13.58m F ---  Robert Jones 61 14/01/2012 Northern Zone R11
Male Javelin 700g
1 62.51m F ---  Tyson Davis 16 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
2 61.70m F ---  Scott MacLennan 16 21/05/2011 Hunter Winter Series 1
3 44.50m F --- Will North 15 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
4 37.84m F ---  Max Le Ban 14 14/03/2012 Australian Junior Champs
5 33.07m F --- James McFadden 14 10/02/2012 Junior Championships
6 32.94m M ---  Alec Diamond 15 30/03/2012 NSW Combined events champs
7 28.27m F ---  William Richardson 16 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
8 28.03m F ---  Mark Cepak 52 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 W
9 26.63m F ---  Zoran Novicic 51 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
10 24.93m F ---  Chris Norris 52 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
11 23.78m F ---  Doug Barrett 59 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
12 21.47m F ---  Terrence Carter 54 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
13 18.12m F ---  Ronald Bendall 59 5/11/2011 Club Premiership R3 W
Male Javelin 800g
1 42.26m F ---  Andrew Kohlrusch 46 19/11/2011 NSW Relay Championships
2 39.21m F ---  Tim McGrath 49 8/10/2011 Northern Zone R3
3 38.00m F ---  David Murphy 43 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
4 37.86m F ---  Michael Stark 29 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7
5 37.77m F ---  Andrew Watson 43 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8
6 34.50m F ---  Ashley McMahon 36 18/02/2012 AACTC Combined events Champs
7 30.77m F ---  Warren Jones 31 22/10/2011 Club Premiership Rd1
8 28.54m F ---  Andrew Wu 23 17/12/2011 Club Premiership R7



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
9 X28.44m F ---  Myalls Paterson 18 3/12/2011 Club Premiership R5
10 28.28m F ---  Alexander Godbold 22 24/09/2011 Northern Zone R1
11 23.61m F ---  Tristan Paterson 18 14/01/2012 Club Premiership R8
12 19.52m M ---  Chris Norris 53 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
Male Weight Throw 11.34Kg
1 8.79m F ---  Mark Cepak 52 1/10/2011 Northern Zone R2
2 6.82m F ---  Doug Barrett 59 3/12/2011 Northern Zone R8
3 6.73m F ---  Peter Douglas 57 7/01/2012 Northern Zone R10
4 6.51m F ---  Zoran Novicic 51 1/10/2011 Northern Zone R2
5 6.13m F ---  Bill Swiney 61 25/02/2012 NSW Masters Championships
Male Weight Throw 15.88Kg
1 11.99m F ---  Michael Stark 29 1/10/2011 Northern Zone R2
2 11.11m F ---  Warren Jones 31 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7
3 9.16m F ---  Andrew Watson 43 111/03/2012 NSW Throws Pentathlon
4 8.68m F ---  Tim McGrath 49 15/10/2011 Northern Zone R4
5 7.25m F ---  David Murphy 43 111/03/2012 NSW Throws Pentathlon
Male Weight Throw 9.08Kg
1 5.96m F ---  Robert Jones 61 12/11/2011 Northern Zone R7
Male Decathlon
1 3654 F ---  Andrew Kohlrusch 47 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
2 2220 F ---  Chris Norris 53 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
3 1841 F ---  Andrew Watson 43 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
Male Master Decathlon
1 5058 F ---  Ashley McMahon 36 18/02/2012 AACTC Combined events Champs
Male Heptathlon
1 3466 F ---  Alec Diamond 15 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
2 3586 F --- Will North 15 31/3/2012 Australian Combined Events Champs
3 2731 F ---  James McFadden 14 31/3/2012 Australian Combined Events Champs
Male Outdoor Pentathlon
1 2245 F ---  Zoran Novicic 52 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
2 1877 F ---  Doug Barrett 59 6/04/2012 Masters National Championships
1862 F ---  David Murphy 43 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
4 1358 F ---  Sam Richardson 13 7/01/2012 NSW Combined Events Champs
Male Throws Pentathlon
1 2487 F ---  Andrew Watson 43 111/03/2012 NSW Throws Pentathlon
2 1999 F ---  Warren Jones 32 11/03/2012 NSW Throwers Pentathlon

3 1795 F ---  David Murphy 43 111/03/2012 NSW Throws Pentathlon



Club Rankings 2011/2012

As of 30-Apr-11
UTS Northern Suburbs Athletic

Mark Convert Name
Out of Stadium

Male 4000m Run CC

1 15:04.00 3:46.00 F --- Will North 14 30/04/2011 Novice Cross Country Champs
2 15:28.00 3:52.00 F ---  Bradley Sharpe 50 30/04/2011 Novice Cross Country Champs

Male 5000m Run CC

1 16:20.00 3:16.00 F ---  James Connor 18 30/07/2011 Short Course Cross Country Champs
2 18:38.00 3:43.60 F ---  Vikram Ramrakha 16 30/07/2011 Short Course Cross Country Champs
3 20:20.00 4:04.00 F ---  William Back 15 30/07/2011 Short Course Cross Country Champs
4 24:58.00 4:59.60 F ---  Doug Barrett 58 30/07/2011 Short Course Cross Country Champs
5 36:42.00 7:20.40 F ---  Robert Connors 63 26/06/2011 Short Walk Champs
Male 6000m Run CC
1 18.54 3.09 F ---  Ruairidh MacDonald 17 25/06/2011 Cross Country Champs
Male 7500m Run CC
1 24:07.00 3:1293 F ---  Josh Wright 20 30/07/2011 Short Course Cross Country Champs
2 26:29.00 3:31.87 F ---  Daryl Purches 21 30/07/2011 Short Course Cross Country Champs
3 31:43.00 4:13.73 F ---  Bradley Sharpe 50 30/07/2011 Short Course Cross Country Champs
Male 8000m Run CC
1 28:18.00 3:32.25 F ---  James Connor 18 25/06/2011 Cross Country Champs
2 34:15.00 4:16.88 F ---  Stephen Ball 57 25/06/2011 Cross Country Champs
3 41:20.00 5:10.00 F ---  Doug Barrett 58 25/06/2011 Cross Country Champs
Male 10000m Run CC
1 37:20.00 3:44.00 F ---  Conor Delahunty 42 30/04/2011 Novice Cross Country Champs
2 41:24.00 4:08.40 F ---  Stephen Ball 57 30/04/2011 Novice Cross Country Champs
3 50:11.00 5:01.10 F ---  Doug Barrett 58 30/04/2011 Novice Cross Country Champs
Male 12000m Run CC
1 45:37.00 3:48.08 F ---  Ryan Cantwell 29 25/06/2011 Cross Country Champs
Male 10000m Run RC
1 30:40.00 3:04.00 F -~ Josh Wright 20 4/06/2011 10 K Road Champs
2 33:12.00 3:19.20 F -~ Ryan Cantwell 29 4/06/2011 10 K Road Champs
3 37:30.00 3:45.00 F -~ Nick Walker 24 4/06/2011 10 K Road Champs
4 39:16.00 3:55.60 F ---  Bradley Sharpe 50 4/06/2011 10 K Road Champs



